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From: Bart.Vernace@FAA.GOV
To: Jewsbury, Thomas R.
Cc: Jennifer.Ganley@faa.gov; Marisol.Elliott@faa.gov; Rebecca.Henry@faa.gov; Juan.Brown@faa.gov;


Raymond.Clark@dot.state.fl.us; Jenny.Iglesias-Hamann@faa.gov; Aehle, Yvette M; Yarley, Scott A
Subject: RE: PIE Master Plan - Scope & Fee
Date: Tuesday, July 18, 2017 2:38:32 PM
Attachments: image008.png


image009.png
Importance: High


Tom:
 
We have reviewed the scope, fee and record of negotiation for the proposed master plan for the St.
Petersburg-Clearwater International Airport. The master plan scope is comprehensive and the
negotiated fee reflects the very nature of this scope. This scope includes tasks, like master drainage
plan and a more extensive analysis of your terminal/landside facilities due to your significant growth,
which might not be typical to every master plan that the agency funds.
 
The total fee at $1,801,650 has been negotiated down from the original fee of $2,316,962. Based on
the independent fee estimate (IFE) of $1,762,677, the final negotiated fee falls within an acceptable
range of reasonableness.
 
Please go ahead and submit your grant application based on a total cost of $1,801,650. If you have
any questions, please do not hesitate to call me.
 
Regards, Bart
 
Bart Vernace, P.E.
Manager
Orlando Airports District Office
Federal Aviation Administration
5950 Hazeltine National Drive, Suite 400
Orlando, Florida 32822
(407) 812-6331, x127
(407) 812-6978 (Fax)
 


From: Jewsbury, Thomas R. [mailto:jewsbury@fly2pie.com] 
Sent: Wednesday, July 12, 2017 4:53 PM
To: Vernace, Bart (FAA)
Cc: Ganley, Jennifer (FAA); Elliott, Marisol (FAA); Henry, Rebecca (FAA); Brown, Juan (FAA);
Raymond.Clark@dot.state.fl.us; Iglesias-Hamann, Jenny (FAA); Aehle, Yvette M; Yarley, Scott A
Subject: PIE Master Plan - Scope & Fee
 
Good afternoon Bart.
 
A hardcopy of the attached documents have been mailed to your attention.
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Thomas R. Jewsbury
Airport Director
www.fly2PIE.com


Follow the Airport: 


All government correspondence is subject to the public records law.
 



http://www.fly2pie.com/

http://www.facebook.com/pages/St-Petersburg-Clearwater-International-Airport-PIE/153881434659607

http://www.pinellascounty.org/social-networking.htm



